

NDMC - STEVE KNIGHT TARKA TRIAL - 30th OCTOBER 2022																

		<u>Observed Sections</u>							
				<u>Restarts</u>	<u>Comment</u>				
	1	Raleigh Hill			Sub-D, Solos only.				
	2	Jennetts Way			Sub-D				
	3	Spinney Lane			Sub-D				
	4	Luppincott			Sub-D, Class D ignore white markers.				
	5	Foxy Copse			Sub-D, Deviation for B3, D.				
	6	Badgers Last Stand			Sub-D, Deviation for D				
	7	Spittle Stream			Sub-D				
	8	Mud, Roots & Rock			Sub-D				
	9	Oakwell Lane			Sub-D				
	10	Oakwell Swamp			ACU 1-5 Marking				
	11	Riverton		1 - all classes	Sub-D				
	12	Kingscott			Sub-D				
	13	Stony Cross			ACU 1-5 Marking				
	14	Eastern Drop			Sub-D, Deviation for B3.				
	15	Badgers Blast			Sub-D,				
	16	Eastern Stream			Sub-D, Deviation for A,D1,D2, Step-throughs.				
	17	Just One More			Sub-D				
	18								
	19								
	20								
		<u>Observed Tests</u>							
	1	Sugworthy							
	2								
	3								

NORTH DEVON MOTOR CLUB									
STEVE KNIGHT TARKA TRIAL 2022			TIME SCHEDULE						
Start time	8:30								
Approx. Entry	45								
			INTER.MILES		TOTAL	C OF C	C.MARSHAL	FIRST COMP	LAST COMP.
LOCATION	REF NO	Map	miles	miles	miles	DUE	DUE	DUE	1.5
		Ref	av20mph	av30mph		60	30		min interval
BIDEFORD	START	435255							
RALEIGH HILL	OS 1	439273	4.75		4.75				
JENNETTS	OS 2	449285	2.34		7.09				
SPINNAY LANE	OS 3	454239	1.45		8.54				
LUPPINCOTT	OS 4,	537240	8.13	1.93	18.60				
SUGWORTHY	OS 5, 6	585184	6.59		25.19				
SUGWORTHY	OT1	585184	0.00		25.19				
SPITTLE	OS 7, 8	680182	8.95		34.14				
OAKWELL	OS 9, 10	681224	3.57		37.71				
ESSO South Molton	Fuel	716 259		4.25	41.96				
RIVERTON	OS 11	638298	4.53	1.89	48.38				
RIVERTON	OT 2	638294	0.40		48.78				
KINGSCOTT	OS 12	573239	5.40	0.80	54.98				
STONY CROSS	OS 13	516263	6.18	0.40	61.56				
TAPELEY PARK	OS 14, 15, 16, 17	483291	4.42		65.98				
WESTLEIGH	FINISH	471287	0.63		66.61				

--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--